

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING OF HEARING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the October 2019 issue of *KENTUCKY LIVING*, bearing official notice of hearing of PSC Case No. 2019-00233, for the purposes of examining the application of the Fuel Adjustment Clause of **JACKSON PURCHASE ENERGY CORPORATION** from November 1, 2018, through April 30, 2019, was entered as direct mail on September 26, 2019.

wis Richter

Anita Travis Richter Editor Kentucky Living

County of Jefferson State of Kentucky

Sworn to and subscribed before me, a Notary Public, This 26^{4} day of September , 2019. My commission expires 3-1-2021

Notary Public, State of Kentucky

Kentucky Association of Electric Cooperatives Inc. P.O. Box 32170 | Louisville, KY 40232 1630 Lyndon Farm Court | Louisville, KY 40223

> (502) 451-2430 (800) KY-LIVING (800) 595-4846 www.kentuckyliving.com

HEARING NOTICE

A public hearing will be held on Tuesday, October 15, 2019, at 9 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, at the offices of the Kentucky Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, to examine the application of the fuel adjustment clause of the following cooperatives for the period of November 1, 2018, through April 30, 2019. Individuals interested in attending this hearing shall notify the Public Service Commission in writing of their intent to attend no later than October 8, 2019. If no notices of intent to attend are received by this date, this hearing will be cancelled and the matter shall be considered submitted for decision based on the evidence in the record. Written notice of intent to attend this hearing should be sent to: Executive Director, Kentucky Public Service Commission, PO. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602, and should specify the Cooperative to which the comments relate.

Big Sandy RECC Case No. 2019-00232

Blue Grass Energy Cooperative Case No. 2019-00232

Clark Energy Cooperative Case No.2019-00232

Cumberland Valley Electric Case No.2019-00232

Farmers RECC Case No.2019-00232

Fleming-Mason Energy Cooperative Case No.2019-00232

Grayson RECC Case No.2019-00232

Inter-County Energy Cooperative Case No.2019-00232

Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation Case No.2019-00233

Licking Valley RECC Case No.2019-00232

Meade County RECC Case No.2019-00233

Nolin RECC Case No.2019-00232

Owen Electric Cooperative Case No.2019-00232

Salt River Electric Cooperative Case No.2019-00232

Shelby Energy Cooperative Case No.2019-00232

South Kentucky RECC Case No.2019-00232

Taylor County RECC Case No.2019-00232

YOUR COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

Concern for community

Join Kentucky co-ops as we work to improve and advocate for Kentucky hometowns

ctober is National Co-op Month, when cooperatives across the country celebrate the many ways co-ops are unique and more importantly, the members they serve. Your co-op was built by, belongs to and is led by people in your local community.

One of the seven cooperative principles is "concern for community," and Kentucky's electric cooperatives demonstrate this commitment in many ways.

This year co-ops again partnered with Governor Matt Bevin's office on Beautify the Bluegrass, promoting the initiative in Kentucky Living and showing pride in our hometowns (see page 18) with some heavy lifting and TLC for Main Streets, neglected parks and welcome signs. Shown above, Kentucky Electric Cooperatives and Kentucky Living teams partnered with Brightside to weed, plant and mulch two "BrightSites," or mini green oases, located on major highways in Jefferson County.

Co-ops also demonstrate their commitment to community by advocating for you in Frankfort and Washington, D.C. Right now, co-ops are concerned that state lawmakers might try to add a sales tax to your residential electric bill.



Kentucky Electric Cooperatives staff Katy Hurt, left, and Renee Williams work on a Beautify the Bluegrass project with Brightside in Louisville. Photo: Joe Arnold

Please join our grassroots network of local co-op consumer-members (see page 16) on RuralPowerKY.com and add your voice to ours to educate elected officials on why rural Kentucky would be especially impacted by such a tax.

CHRIS PERRY President/CEO

KENTUCKY ELECTRIC

